Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		١	Name	Execution Date	
Glenn C. STROH				09/30/2011	
John H. VRZALIK				10/04/2011	
CESAR LINA				10/04/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	KCI LICENSIN				
Street Address:	P.O. Box 6595	P.O. Box 659508			
City:	San Antonio	San Antonio			
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	78265-9508	78265-9508			
Application Number: 13221			528		
Propert	v Type		Number		
· + F	-				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number: (512)536-4598					
Phone: 5124745201					
Email: rortiz@fulbright.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US					
Mail.	i de sent to the e-ma	all addro	ess inst; il that is unsuccessiui, it will be	e sent via US	
Correspondent Name: Eagle H. Robinson, Esq.					
Address Line 1: 98 San Jacinto Boulevard					
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 4:	Austin, I	EXAS	78701		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			BED.0100US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Eagle H. Robinson		
Total Attachments: 4 source=KCINP0118L source=KCINP0118L source=KCINP0118L source=KCINP0118L	JS_Assignment#pag JS_Assignment#pag JS_Assignment#pag	ge2.tif ge3.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, <u>Glenn C. STROH</u>, a citizen of <u>the United States of America</u>, residing at <u>7958 FM 1044</u>, <u>Marion</u>, <u>Texas 78124</u>, <u>John H. VRZALIK</u>, a citizen of <u>the United States of America</u>, residing at <u>4444 Lane Drive</u>, <u>San Antonio</u>, <u>Texas 78263</u>; and <u>Cesar LINA</u>, a citizen of <u>the United States of America</u>, residing at <u>8511 Aesop Lane</u>, <u>Universal City</u>, <u>Texas 78148</u> (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") am/are the original inventor/joint inventors of a certain new and useful invention entitled <u>PATIENT</u> <u>SUPPORT APPARATUSES AND METHODS</u>, Application No. <u>13/221,528</u> filed <u>August</u> 30, 2011; and

WHEREAS, KCI Licensing, Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is P.O. Box 659508, San Antonio, Texas 78265-9508 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s) have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above-referenced application, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

USSN 13/221,528 - BED.0100US

PATENT REEL: 027032 FRAME: 0030 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 30 day of 100 and 2011.

Slom C Toh



Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared <u>Glenn C. STROH</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 30 H day of Sptember 2011.

otary Public, State of _ My commission expires:





Page 2 of 4

USSN 13/221,528 - BED.0100US

PATENT REEL: 027032 FRAME: 0031 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>4</u><u>H</u> day of <u>00</u><u>10</u><u>10</u><u>10</u>, 2011.

sianor. John H

THE STATE OF TENAS 9999 COUNTY OF BEXAR

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared John H. VRZALIK, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this <u>4</u>th day of <u>ACtober</u>, 2011.

August A at hCH August A at hCH Motary Public, State of _ Notary Public, State of _ My commission expires:

Page 3 of 4

USSN 13/221,528 - BED.0100US

PATENT REEL: 027032 FRAME: 0032 of \underline{W} , 2011.

Lano

Assignor, Cesar LINA

THE STATE OF COUNTY OF K

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared <u>Cesar LINA</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this <u>4th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2011. Burley A Cutch Notary Public, State of <u>767435</u> My commission expires: <u>3/15/14</u> GOUTE A LETHCH George Stream Sector Topics March (Sector) Space Court of the States

Page 4 of 4

USSN 13/221,528 - BED.0100US